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Stuyvesant sign--zoning board hearing

Donald Reeb <donreeb@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 10, 2012 at 4:10 PM
To: Chuck Klaer <cklaer1@nycap.rr.com>, jts1023@msn.com

Cc: Alice Torda <tordaa@hotmail.com>, Angie Parsons <aparsons2@nycap.rr.com>, Bill Meehan
<billmeehan@hotmail.com>, David Shub <Shub@uamail.albany.edu>, Don Reeb <donreeb@gmaii.com>, Doug Smith
<DSmith293@nycap.rr.com>, Ellen Manning <ellenmanning1114@verizon.net>, Janet Reilly <kayaksO2@verizon.net>,
Marian Hoyle <mariannhoyle@nycap.rr.com>, Martha Harausz <harausz@nycap.rr.com>, Paul Haldeman
<phaldema@nycap.rr.com>, "White, James D (GE Infra, Energy)" <james.white@ge.com>

Chuck:

| spoke with Jim Sumner and | invited him to the lunch
tomorrow--noon--Metro Diner--1 thought it was best to get you and me
and him all talking so we can proceed to get a well developed and
properly worded motion for the February 1 meeting---which | think is
crucial..

Also { am concerned about the January 17 Town Board meeting when the
topic will be reducing the ZBA from 7 to 5 members. Neither Sue Macri
nor Al Maikels are listed as members of the ZBA on the current Town
web page..

I am not opposed to a smaller ZBA to save money but one alternate ZBA
member--Nicvole Ventresca-Cohen, is a conservative and likely no
friend of McKownville and it appears that she, along with Charles

Cahill, will round out the 7 members..

So who will be the voting members at the February 1 meeting--these are
the 7 listed members(along with Thayer) on the current Town web
page--and we need a majority( 4 of 7 votes, or 3 of 5 votes).

Barber, Peter Chairperson 2013

Thayer, Janet Assistant Town Attorney (ZBA)
Cupoli, Sharon Member 2015

Marcantonio, Michael Member 2014
Remmert, Thomas Member 2012

Summer, James Member 2015
Ventresca-Cohen, Nicole Alternate Member
Cahill, Charles, Alternate

Don
[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2 & ik=f82ce864fd& view=pt&search=sent&msg=134c9751497a76d3 1/11/2012



